		Attorney Docket Nos. 10L147 19FR/ETR009/ADE/HCL/CA
Form F	² TO-1595	2002 ET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	MAR 1 . 2002	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
To	the Honorage Commissioner of P 102020	
1	Name of Conveying Partylies): Lainiere De Picardie 3-14-0 Z	
Addir □ \	tional name(s) of conveying (125) (les) attached?	Address: 38, rue Marbeuf 75008 Paris, France
3	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 1, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This	document is being filed with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	00/000 484 40/000 484 00/084 488 4	
	09/082,471, 09/236,670, 09/251,477 & 09/247,060	4,906,492, 5,017,418, 4,874,655, 5,065,599, 4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 Iitional numbers attached? Yes No
5.	09/247,080	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930
Ō.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930
ō.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,000.00 ☒ Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,000.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,000.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,000.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,000.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. 9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT US	4,990,392, 5,543,214, 5,401,565, 5,194,320, 5,424,114, 5,414,984, 5,290,594, 5,439,737, 5,510,142, 5,820,928, 5,827,579, 5,898,941, 4,583,249, 4,450,196, 4,495,661, 4,737,396 & 4,980,930 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,000.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

TWP:mdp

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0203

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, LAINIERE	DE PICARDIE is the owner of the			
entire right, title and interest, by assig	nment, in and to United States Patent Nos.			
, issued	see exhibit 1			
, issued				
, issued	; and			
, issued	;			
AND WHEREAS, CHARC	GETEX 16 of			
38, rue Marheuf, 75008 P	ARIS, FRANCE, hereinafter			
referred to as "assignee", is desirous or	facquiring the entire right, title and interest			
in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars				
(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable				
consideration, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said				
assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the				
same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for				
its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said				
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me				
had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Date 04/07/7004	LAINIERE DE PICARDIE By Remard VOSSART Title CEC CHARGETEX 16 By Jacky B. CANCOLOM Title Resident			
Date_01/07/7001				

RECORDED: 03/14/2002 REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0204

PATENT